

BID TABULATION

BID OPENING: 4/18/2017 @ 2PM CST

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						SPENCER CONTRACTING COMPANY		R.V. Wagner Inc.		L. KEELEY CONSTRUCTION		KIMES CONTRACTING LLC.		JACKSON BUILDING GROUP INC.		UNNERSTALL CONTRACTING COMPANY	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
2013000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.1	50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,157.00	\$ 1,515.70	\$ 63,100.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 100,750.00	\$ 10,075.00
2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L SUM	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 48,887.00	\$ 48,887.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2063300	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	CY	102	45.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 79.15	\$ 8,073.30	\$ 117.00	\$ 11,934.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 79.22	\$ 8,080.44	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,080.00
3040504	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	SY	150	7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6.37	\$ 955.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 997.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00
3101003	GRAVEL (A)	SY	12	20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 47.34	\$ 568.08	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 786.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 40.83	\$ 489.96	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00
4011209	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)	TON	16	150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 130.55	\$ 2,088.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 251.50	\$ 4,024.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00
4013000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TON	56	120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 132.74	\$ 7,433.44	\$ 255.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 125.85	\$ 7,047.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 268.57	\$ 15,039.92	\$ 170.00	\$ 9,520.00
4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	50	10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 455.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
6096030A	FURNISHING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER	CY	72	50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 29.87	\$ 2,150.64	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 2,476.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00
6096043	PLACING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER	CY	72	50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.59	\$ 1,842.48	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 58.95	\$ 4,244.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 51.88	\$ 3,735.36	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,608.00
6169901	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L SUM	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,475.00	\$ 12,475.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13,405.00	\$ 13,405.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00
6181000	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,034.00	\$ 18,034.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7034040	CLASS B-1 CONCRETE (CULVERTS)	CY	19.2	900.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 16,896.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,147.81	\$ 22,037.95	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 43,968.00
7061030	REINFORCING STEEL (CULVERTS)	LB	1,800	3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 7,092.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00
7250312A	12 IN. PIPE GROUP B	LF	40	60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 66.76	\$ 2,670.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 47.63	\$ 1,905.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
7320012A	12 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
8052000A	SEEDING - WARM SEASON MIXTURES	SY	166	3.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 6.19	\$ 1,027.54	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 2,622.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 31.53	\$ 5,233.98	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,660.00
8061019	SILT FENCE	LF	52	5.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 194.48	\$ 6.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 315.12	\$ 7.00	\$ 364.00
8064120	TYPE 1 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	25	25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.53	\$ 263.25	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 28.10	\$ 702.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00
BOX CULVERT BID ALTERNATE A:																	
7339903	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 8'X6'	LF	40	750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 550.62	\$ 22,024.80	\$ 530.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 1,856.65	\$ 74,266.00	\$ 551.30	\$ 22,052.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00
BOX CULVERT BID ALTERNATE B:																	
N/A	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 8' X 6'	LS	1		\$ -	\$ 60,299.00	\$ 60,299.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 44,860.00	\$ 44,860.00		\$ -	\$ 25,241.00	\$ 25,241.00	\$ -	\$ -
Project Total Bid Alternate A				\$99,438.00		\$98,718.11		\$128,047.00		\$139,914.00		\$164,956.00		\$165,917.93		\$175,646.00	
Project Total Bid Alternate B				N/A		\$136,992.31		\$157,547.00		\$149,174.00		N/A		\$169,106.93		N/A	